Form PTO-1564 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	03-26-1999
	RKS ONLY 湘柳柳柳柳柳柳柳柳柳柳柳柳柳柳柳柳柳柳柳柳柳柳柳柳柳柳柳柳柳柳柳柳柳柳柳柳
To the Honorable Commission	ner of Patents ar
Please record the attached origin. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Susan Earabino & Robert Taraschi	Robert Taraschi
90 Hamilton Street	90 Hamilton Street
Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139	Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139
x Individual(s) U.S. Citizens MAR 2	
(1999 3)	x Individual(s) U.S. Citizen
Association	
TRADEMATE	Association
General Partnership	
Limited Partnership	General Partnership
	Limited Partnership
Corporation-State: Delaware	
Other	Corporation-Canadian
Other	Others
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Other
YesNo_x	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a
	domestic representative designation is attached:
	Yes No
	(Designations must be a separate document from
	Assignment) Additional names(s) & address(es)
	attached?YesNo
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement	
_ Change of Name	
Other	
E .: D . 1 27 1000	
Execution Date: January 27, 1999 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	B. Trademark registration No.(s)
4. Application number(s) of registration number(s).	B. Hademark registration No.(s)
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	1,802,263
A. Trademark Approacon 110.(5)	Additional numbers attached? _ Yes X No
	Additional namoers attached 100
5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:1
document should be mailed:	
Name: Mark B. Harrison, Esq.	
Land Address Vanable Rection and Howard LLP	
Internal Address: Venable, Bactjer and Howard, LLP Street Address: P.O.Box 34385	
Washington, D.C. 20043-9998	
w asinington, D.C. 20043-9990	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$_40
	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:
	6. Deposit account number.
	19-3700
6/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000087 1802263	
N 1333 AMINDULL AAAAAA. TAAFFAA	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by depos
	account)
C:481 40.00 DP	
C:481 40.00 BP	E THIS SPACE
	E THIS SPACE
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
DO NOT US	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document. Mark B. Harrison, Esq.	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original March 24, 1999
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is document. Mark B. Harrison, Esq.	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original

TRADEMARK REEL: 1874 FRAME: 0327

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Susan Earabino and Robert Taraschi, U.S. citizens, (hereinafter "Assignor"), residing at 90 Hamilton Street, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139 are the owners of United States Trademark Registration No. 1,802,263, issued November 2, 1993, for the mark IMMERSION and of the trademark shown in said registration, and of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark;

AND WHEREAS, Robert Taraschi, (hereinafter "Assignee"), a U.S. citizen residing at 90 Hamilton Street, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02139 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said United States trademark registration, and the trademark shown in said registration, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, and the right to conduct business in the United States and elsewhere under the mark;

NOW THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said United States trademark registration, and the trademark shown in the said registration together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, the right to sue for past infringement, and the right of Assignor to conduct business under said trademark.

Done, this $25^{\frac{11}{2}}$ day of $\sqrt{2}$, 1999.

Signature: \\\

Susan Earabino

Done, this 17 day of March, 1999.

RECORDED: 03/24/1999

Bohart Tarasah

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1874 FRAME: 0328